August 04, 2004

Questions and Answers for SP0600-04-Q-7913 

PREPARATION OF FY2004 ANNUAL ENERGY MANAGEMENT REPORT 
1. Questions, Section 4.2:

(a) What is the format (electronic format or hard copy) and quantity of data to be provided? 

(b) Can a sample be provided to aid in estimating the effort for the proposal?

(c) How will the raw data be transmitted to the contractor from the source?

(d) Will all data be supplied at contract start?

Answers:
(a) and (b) See amendment 0001 for instructions, guidance and copies of reports from previous years. These reports provide information on format, quantity of data, and samples.
(c) The raw data will be transmitted via email.
(d) A CD ROM containing FY2003’s report and back-up data will be provided at time of award. The data for the current year will be provided approximately November 01, 2004. 

2. Question, Section 4.3:

Will the Contracting Officer resolve any noted unresolved issues in time to prevent schedule delays?

Answer:

Yes, the contracting Officer will resolve any noted unresolved issues in time to prevent scheduling delays.

3. Question, Section 7: 
Travel- does this section imply that the "contractors own facility" (Section 8.1) must be in the Fort Belvoir, VA area even though the contract requirements can be met without having an area office there?

Answer: 

No, the contractors own facility is their own business location and is not required to be in the Fort Belvoir, VA area. 

4.  Question: 

Are there any special computer software package requirements to process the incoming data?

Answer: 

See Statement of Work, Section C 6.4, in addition to all formats in 4.2(a) as provided by Amendment 0001.

5.  Question, Section 6.3
CLIN 00001 indicates approximately 10 meetings at Fort Belvoir, VA.  How many trips, and their destinations, are estimated to facilities other than Fort Belvoir, VA. 

Answer: 

It is at the contractor’s discretion to determine whether meetings are in person or via other means. The government does not anticipate any requirement for trips to any facilities would be needed. 

6.  Questions:

(a) Who was the contractor for the FY 2003 Annual Energy Management Report?  (b) What was the value of the contract?

Answers:

(a) Antares Group, Incorporated

(b) $14,440.00
